8-/16-/24-/48-Port 10/100/1000T +
2-/4-Port 100/1000X SFP Managed Switch
GS-4210 Series
Quick Installation Guide
Table of Contents
1. Package Contents ..........................................................................................3
2. Requirements ................................................................................................5
3. Terminal Setup ..............................................................................................6

3
1. Package Contents
Thank	you	for	purchasing	PLANET	GS-4210	Managed	Switch	series.	The	descriptions
of	this	series	are	shown	below:
Model Description PoE
Budget
GS-4210-8T2S 8-Port	10/100/1000T	+	2-Port	100/1000X	SFP	Managed
Switch ---
GS-4210-8P2S 8-Port	10/100/1000T	802.3at	PoE	+	2-Port	100/1000X
SFP	Managed	Switch 140W
GS-4210-8P2C
8-Port	10/100/1000T	802.3at	PoE	+	2-Port
10/100/1000T	+	2-Port	100/1000X	SFP	Managed
Switch
120W
GS-4210-16T2S 16-Port	Layer	2	Managed	Gigabit	Ethernet	Switch	w/2
SFP	Interfaces ---
GS-4210-16P2S 16-Port	10/100/1000T	802.3at	PoE	+	2-Port	100/1000X
SFP	Managed	Switch 220W
GS-4210-16P4C 16-Port	10/100/1000T	802.3at	PoE	+	4-Port	Gigabit	TP/
SFP	Combo	Managed	Switch 240W
GS-4210-24T2S 24-Port	Layer	2	Managed	Gigabit	Ethernet	Switch	w/2
SFP	Interfaces ---
GS-4210-24P2S 24-Port	10/100/1000T	802.3at	PoE	+	2-Port	100/1000X
SFP	Managed	Switch 300W
GS-4210-24P4C 24-Port	10/100/1000T	802.3at	PoE	+	4-Port	Gigabit	TP/
SFP	Combo	Managed	Switch 280W
GS-4210-24PL4C 24-Port	10/100/1000T	802.3at	PoE	+	4-Port	Gigabit	TP/
SFP	Combo	Managed	Switch 430W
GS-4210-24T4S 24-Port	10/100/1000T	+	4-Port	100/1000X	SFP
Managed	Gigabit	Switch ---
GS-4210-24T4SR
24-Port	10/100/1000T	+	4-Port	100/1000X	SFP
Managed	Gigabit	Switch	with	36-72V	DC	Redundant
Power
---
GS-4210-48T4S 48-Port	Layer	2	Managed	Gigabit	Ethernet	Switch	w/4
SFP	Interfaces ---
GS-4210-48P4S 48-Port	10/100/1000T	802.3at	PoE	+	4-Port
100/1000BASE-X	SFP	Managed	Switch 600W
4
“Managed Switch”	is	used	as	an	alternative	name	in	this	Quick	Installation	Guide.
Open	 the	 box	 of	 the	 Managed	 Switch	 and	 carefully	 unpack	 it.	 The	 box	 should